201
ILY.

3/20/21,1:27 PM

| w]in] K Like

SCOWLINES

Publication of

CHAMPIONSHIP Inland Lake Yachting Association

LAKE GENEVA YACHT CLUB
AUGUST 16-20

2017 ILYA REGATTAS

Subscribe to
Scowlines Here

[30in Our Mailing List! |

Roble Shea - Donate here

Visit us on Facebook
Visit our website

Watch for news on the Melges website and FB

Day two report from Melges' Hannah Noll.

The photos remain spectacular. Melvin is on top but hewcomer RJ Porter is giving the
M- 21 a run for its money. Go to the ILYA-Inland Lake Yachting Association Facebook
page for great photos of a photo finish. Those G-Force I-12 sailors are mighty young.
And that exemplifies a lot of what is now Lake Geneva. Youth on every boat, every
class. It's an exciting time for them as the youngsters finish sailing school weekdays
and adult racing commences with phone calls, "Mom, Mr. X needs a crew. He will take
care of my dinner later. May I please stay and race?" The future of the club is in good
hands with the wise skippers including youth on nearly every boat.

Watch results throughout the day. First race start 10:00 for the final two races.

Malcolm Lamphere - North American Champions
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Malcolm won the event by an impressive 10 points. The 52-boat fleet was filled with big names. With the
following results

5.06.04.04.01.05.0 10.0 4.02.06.0

he displayed a consistency that was unmatched. On a side note, Canadian two-time Olympian, Luke
Ramsey (with and American connection) topped the Laser Radial fleet. Ramsey topped a 53-boat fleet.

Results

This is the second Lake Geneva sailor to take the title. Susie Pegel , in younger years, also won the
championship title.
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Deck/hull covers,
sail covers, spinnaker bags,
hiking straps, and more.
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MEMBE

Click here to join

Donate to ILYA or Support
your Olympic Contenders

Join the ILYA

Register for Dues

2017 Regattas

23 - TCYS - White Bear
23-25 A Nationals -
Minnetonka

24-25 WI MC Champs -
Nagawicka

26 - LBSS Opti - Lake Beulah
27-28 TRAP X - Pine Lake YC
30 - TCYS - St. Croix

July

1-2 Chicago Junior Race Week
- Opti/Laser/420 -Belmont
6-7 Quad Lakes X - Nagawicka
10-11 GLSS X - Lake Geneva
YC

12 - GLSS Opti - Lake Geneva
YC

14 - TCYS - Calhoun

14 - TRAC - Opti - Cedar, WI
14-16 ILYA MC Invitational -
Lake Beulah YC

14-16 ILYA E Invitational -
Pewaukee YC

17-18 Xtreme X - Oshkosh YC
18-21 US Sailing Chubb Junior
Champs - Area K Qual -

USODA Great Lakes Regatta - Grosse Pointe, Michigan

Buddy Melges Sailing Team Takes 1-2-3

Buddy Melges Sailing Team Sails to Top

Results.

WI MC Champs - Nagawicka

Big Wind for three races; two scheduled for Sun
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Minnetonka

20-23 MC Masters Nationals -
Cedar, WI

21 TCYS - Calhoun Opti only
21-23 Michigan E Invitional -
Crystal Lake YC, MI

22-23 ILYA C Invitational -
LaBelle YC

22-23 WYA X - Pine Lake YC
24 ILYA No Tears Opti -
Nagawicka

26-29 ILYA X Champs -
Delavan YC

28 TCYS- Wayzata 420 only
30-31 ILYA Opti Champs -
Delavan YC

August

1 cont. ILYA Opti Champs -
Delavan YC

3 Pram Power - North Lake
3-5 ECESA - Little Egg Harbor,
NJ

2-5 Western MI Champs
E/C/MC - Crystal Lake

4 TCYS - Wayzata

4-6 WYA C - Nagawicka YC

11-12 X Blue Chip - Cedar, WI e . . ) . . .
16-20 ILYA Championships - Where there's a will, there's a way. Chris Tornehl, brother of Tobin of Pewaukee lives near Eau Claire on a

C/MC/A/E - Lake Geneva YC bgautiful nge \{vith very little sailing._ So_ he started a yacht clt_.l_b and_ has_begun traveling to rt_agattas to re-
September dls'c'over his skills as a teen. He sat in first at lunch today. Sailing with his son, hope looks bright for a new
8-10 Max C/MC Fall - sailing club, Lake Wissota.

Maxinkuckee YC

8-10 E Nationals - Carolina YC
9-10 Big Waters C - South
Shore YC

16-17 C Blue Chip - Pistakee
YC

16-17 Fenton Fall C - Lake
Fenton YC

22-24 E Blue Chip - Pewaukee
23-24 NNN Beulah C Challenge
- Lake Beulah YC

23-24 Lotawana C - Missouri
YC

30 - Oct 1 - Polar Bear C/MC -
Lake Davenport Sailing Club

October
7-8 C Worlds - Delavan YC

‘9"84»'

Mike Gehl had a rough start but finished 1-2 on the day.
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Ethan Heinze, who has to be a junior, although listed as Open sits in third overall.

At the end of day, Jim and Debbie Gluek sit atop the leaderboard.
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And just to see how the day looked, it was tight mark roundings. PRO Mark Prange looks to complete two
more races in cold, windy weather beginning at 9:30 AM.

Rank Division SailNo Club

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

M
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GM

22nd GM

23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
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2685
1830
2658
1881
2621
2381
2497
2052
2484
2561
2149
2211
2312
2456
2583
2277
2446
2387
2081
2256
2536
2229
2335
2602
1420
2295
1252

Pewaukee
Nagawicka
Lake Wissota
Pine
Pewaukee
Pine

Pine

HelmName

Jim Gluek
Ethan Heinze
Chris Tornehl
Bruce Gallagher
Dan Quiram
Mike Gehl
Victor Schultz

Little Muskego Dan Fink

Beulah
Pine

Cedar
Nagawicka
Okauchee
Pine

Cedar

Big Cedar
Cedar

Pine
Nagawicka
Nagawicka
Nagawicka
Mendota
Monona
Delavan
Powers Lake
Nagawicka
Nagawicka

Chris Kubicek
Bruce Rosenheimer
Peter Dobbeck
Dave Ebel

Robert Ritter
Timothy Fredman
Russ Sobotta
Terry Mestan
Richard Trester
Fritz Seidel
Michele Heinze
Tim Cleary

Jeff Moylan
Stefan Schmidt
Ron Hull

Rod Anliker
Glenn Musser
Tom Tegeder
Hardy Weiler

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total

4113 11
6 3 121 27
9 8 28
54 28
3 9 30
4
6

H N w oo

5 34
10 40
4 194 146 47
9 5 197 7 47
8 7 101012 47
1212112 1148
109 1716 16 68
2113121513 74
1532 20 13 32 112
6 16 18 11 32 83
232515192 84
17218 8 3286
132313251488
18 11 21 22 22 94
2517 16 17 19 94
20 15 24 18 18 95
14 14 14 32 32 106
19 22 23 26 20 110
24 24 22 24 17 111
28 18 32 21 15 114
26 20 25 20 23 114
27 26 26 27 21 127
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28th O 2016 Mendota A Ottenheimer 29 27 27 23 24 130
29th GM 2089 Nagawicka Mark Schimenz 16 31 32 32 32 143
30th W 1820 Nagawicka Nancy Tegeder 31 31 32 28 32 154
31st MM 1930 Cedar Bill Best 32 32 3232 32 160
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Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662
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