





SCOWLINES

Publication of Inland Lake Yachting Association

Volume 12, Issue 29 June 26, 2017

2017 ILYA REGATTAS



A Nationals on Minnetonka - Two races today

Watch for news on the Melges website and FB

Day two report from Melges' Hannah Noll.

The photos remain spectacular. Melvin is on top but newcomer RJ Porter is giving the M- 21 a run for its money. Go to the ILYA-Inland Lake Yachting Association Facebook page for great photos of a photo finish. Those G-Force I-12 sailors are mighty young. And that exemplifies a lot of what is now Lake Geneva. Youth on every boat, every class. It's an exciting time for them as the youngsters finish sailing school weekdays and adult racing commences with phone calls, "Mom, Mr. X needs a crew. He will take care of my dinner later. May I please stay and race?" The future of the club is in good hands with the wise skippers including youth on nearly every boat.

Watch results throughout the day. First race start 10:00 for the final two races.

Subscribe to Scowlines Here

Join Our Mailing List!



Roble Shea - Donate here Visit us on Facebook Visit our website

Laser North Americans -- MALCOLM LAMPHERE IS CHAMPION!!! Luke Ramsey (Anne Haeger fiance) Takes Radial Title

Malcolm Lamphere - North American Champions



Melges Rowe - Donate here



BowersSailing Donate Here



Malcolm won the event by an impressive 10 points. The 52-boat fleet was filled with big names. With the following results

5.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 1.0 5.0 10.0 4.0 2.0 6.0

he displayed a consistency that was unmatched. On a side note, Canadian two-time Olympian, Luke Ramsey (with and American connection) topped the Laser Radial fleet. Ramsey topped a 53-boat fleet.











Results

 $\underline{\mathsf{T}}$ his is the second Lake Geneva sailor to take the title. Susie Pegel , in younger years, also won the championship title.



Harken





Donate to ILYA or Support your Olympic Contenders



Join the ILYA

Register for Dues

USODA Great Lakes Regatta - Grosse Pointe, Michigan Buddy Melges Sailing Team Takes 1-2-3



Buddy Melges Sailing Team Sails to Top

Results.

2017 Regattas

23 - TCYS - White Bear 23-25 A Nationals -Minnetonka 24-25 WI MC Champs -Nagawicka 26 - LBSS Opti - Lake Beulah 27-28 TRAP X - Pine Lake YC 30 - TCYS - St. Croix

July

1-2 Chicago Junior Race Week - Opti/Laser/420 -Belmont 6-7 Quad Lakes X - Nagawicka 10-11 GLSS X - Lake Geneva 12 - GLSS Opti - Lake Geneva YC 14 - TCYS - Calhoun 14 - TRAC - Opti - Cedar, WI 14-16 ILYA MC Invitational -

14-16 ILYA E Invitational -Pewaukee YC 17-18 Xtreme X - Oshkosh YC 18-21 US Sailing Chubb Junior Champs - Area K Qual -

Lake Beulah YC

WI MC Champs - Nagawicka

Big Wind for three races; two scheduled for Sun

Minnetonka 20-23 MC Masters Nationals -Cedar, WI 21 TCYS - Calhoun Opti only 21-23 Michigan E Invitional -Crystal Lake YC, MI 22-23 ILYA C Invitational -LaBelle YC 22-23 WYA X - Pine Lake YC 24 ILYA No Tears Opti -Nagawicka 26-29 ILYA X Champs -Delavan YC 28 TCYS- Wayzata 420 only 30-31 ILYA Opti Champs -Delavan YC

August

Delavan YC
3 Pram Power - North Lake
3-5 ECESA - Little Egg Harbor,
NJ
2-5 Western MI Champs
E/C/MC - Crystal Lake
4 TCYS - Wayzata
4-6 WYA C - Nagawicka YC
11-12 X Blue Chip - Cedar, WI
16-20 ILYA Championships C/MC/A/E - Lake Geneva YC

1 cont. ILYA Opti Champs -

September

8-10 Max C/MC Fall Maxinkuckee YC
8-10 E Nationals - Carolina YC
9-10 Big Waters C - South
Shore YC
16-17 C Blue Chip - Pistakee
YC
16-17 Fenton Fall C - Lake
Fenton YC
22-24 E Blue Chip - Pewaukee
23-24 NNN Beulah C Challenge
- Lake Beulah YC
23-24 Lotawana C - Missouri
YC
30 - Oct 1 - Polar Bear C/MC -

October

7-8 C Worlds - Delavan YC

Lake Davenport Sailing Club



Where there's a will, there's a way. Chris Tornehl, brother of Tobin of Pewaukee lives near Eau Claire on a beautiful lake with very little sailing. So he started a yacht club and has begun traveling to regattas to rediscover his skills as a teen. He sat in first at lunch today. Sailing with his son, hope looks bright for a new sailing club, Lake Wissota.



Mike Gehl had a rough start but finished 1-2 on the day.



Ethan Heinze, who has to be a junior, although listed as Open sits in third overall.



At the end of day, Jim and Debbie Gluek sit atop the leaderboard.



And just to see how the day looked, it was tight mark roundings. PRO Mark Prange looks to complete two more races in cold, windy weather beginning at 9:30 AM.

Rank Division SailNo Club HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total

Rank	Division	SailNo	Club	HelmName	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	Total
1st	M	2685	Pewaukee	Jim Gluek	2	4	1	1	3	11
2nd	Υ	1830	Nagawicka	Ethan Heinze	5	6	3	12	1	27
3rd	0	2658	Lake Wissota	Chris Tornehl	3	2	6	9	8	28
4th	M	1881	Pine	Bruce Gallagher	7	3	9	5	4	28
5th	M	2621	Pewaukee	Dan Quiram	1	10	7	3	9	30
6th	0	2381	Pine	Mike Gehl	22	1	2	4	5	34
7th	M	2497	Pine	Victor Schultz	11	8	5	6	10	40
8th	M	2052	Little Muskego	Dan Fink	4	19	4	14	6	47
9th	M	2484	Beulah	Chris Kubicek	9	5	19	7	7	47
10th	M	2561	Pine	Bruce Rosenheimer	8	7	10	10	12	47
11th	M	2149	Cedar	Peter Dobbeck	12	12	11	2	11	48
12th	M	2211	Nagawicka	Dave Ebel	10	9	17	16	16	68
13th	GM	2312	Okauchee	Robert Ritter	21	13	12	15	13	74
14th	MM	2456	Pine	Timothy Fredman	15	32	20	13	32	112
15th	M	2583	Cedar	Russ Sobotta	6	16	18	11	32	83
16th	GM	2277	Big Cedar	Terry Mestan	23	25	15	19	2	84
17th	GM	2446	Cedar	Richard Trester	17	21	8	8	32	86
18th	M	2387	Pine	Fritz Seidel	13	23	13	25	14	88
19th	W	2081	Nagawicka	Michele Heinze	18	11	21	22	22	94
20th	0	2256	Nagawicka	Tim Cleary	25	17	16	17	19	94
21st	GM	2536	Nagawicka	Jeff Moylan	20	15	24	18	18	95
22nd	GM	2229	Mendota	Stefan Schmidt	14	14	14	32	32	106
23rd	0	2335	Monona	Ron Hull	19	22	23	26	20	110
24th	М	2602	Delavan	Rod Anliker	24	24	22	24	17	111
25th	M	1420	Powers Lake	Glenn Musser	28	18	32	21	15	114
26th	M	2295	Nagawicka	Tom Tegeder	26	20	25	20	23	114
27th	M	1252	Nagawicka	Hardy Weiler	27	26	26	27	21	127

28th O	2016 Mendota	A Ottenheimer	29 27 27 23 24 130
29th GM	2089 Nagawicka	Mark Schimenz	16 31 32 32 32 143
30th W	1820 Nagawicka	Nancy Tegeder	31 31 32 28 32 154
31st MM	1930 Cedar	Bill Best	32 32 32 32 32 160

ILYA Championship Regatta Sponsors



Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice

Sent by candaceporter@wi.rr.com powered by

